Zielke Law Firm PLLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1250 MEIDINGER TOWER 462 SOUTH FOURTH AVENUE LOUISVILLE, KY 40202-3465 (502) 589-4600 • FAX (502) 584-0422 WWW.ZIELKEFIRM.COM

RECEIVED

January 27, 2014

JAN 28 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Renee Smith Docket Branch Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: Formal Complaint of the Kentucky Cable Telecommunications v. Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company, Case No. 2014-____

Dear Ms. Smith:

Pursuant to your instructions, enclosed is a notice of an election to use electronic filing procedures in the above referenced case which was provided to you on January 24, 2014.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Persons who should receive notice of all orders, pleadings, and other communications in this proceeding and their email addresses are Laurence J. Zielke (<u>lzielke@zielkefirm.com</u>), Janice Theriot (<u>jtheriot@zielkefirm.com</u>), Gardner Gillespie (ggillespie@sheppardmullin.com) and Amanda M. Lanham (alanham@sheppardmullin.com).

Sincerely,

Jamie Therist

Janice M. Theriot by JLS

Encl.

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In acc	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Kentucky Cable Telecommunications Association give	s notic	ce of its
inten	t to file an application for Formal Complaint with the Public Service	e Comi	mission
no lat	er than January 24, 2014 and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that	regula	ation.
<u>_K</u>	entucky Cable Telecommunications Association further states that:		
		Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;	1	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;	\checkmark	
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;		\checkmark
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waives any right to service of Public Service Commission orders by mail for purposes of this proceeding only;	\checkmark	
5.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	\checkmark	
6.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:		

Name	Electronic Mail Address
Janice M. Theriot	jtheriot@zielkefirm.com
Laurence J. Zielke	lzielke@zielkefirm.com
Gardner Gillespie & Amanda Lanham	ggillespie@sheppardmullin.com & alanham@shepp

7. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.

9 Signed

RECEIVED

JAN 28 2014

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Name: Janice M. Theriot Title: Attorney Address: Zielke Law Firm, 1250 Meidinger Tower Louisville, KY Telephone Number: 502-589-4600